OP \$240.00 31181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		105/01/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pulitzer Newspapers, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600	
City:	Davenport	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118141	AMERICAN CANYON EAGLE
Registration Number:	2659561	ARIZONA DAILY SUN
Registration Number:	2639764	FLAGSTAFF LIVE!
Registration Number:	2639765	INSIDE NAPA VALLEY
Registration Number:	2683717	SELMA ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2639773	THE KINGSBURG RECORDER
Registration Number:	2645880	THE LEMOORE ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2683714	THE NAPA VALLEY REGISTER
Registration Number:	2786223	THE PANTAGRAPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5633241616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (563) 324-3246

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0850

900254184

Email: USPTOmail@l-wlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANE & WATERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Attn: April A. Price

Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14373-7 PULITZER NEWSPAPE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April A. Price	
Signature:	/April A. Price/	
Date:	05/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=29. Trademark Release - Pulitzer Newspapers#page1.tif source=29. Trademark Release - Pulitzer Newspapers#page2.tif source=29. Trademark Release - Pulitzer Newspapers#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0851

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (Pulitzer Newspapers, Inc.)

WHEREAS, by a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names) dated as of January 30, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2012, at Reel 4713, Frame 606, PULITZER NEWSPAPERS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., ("Collateral Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with or related to that Trademark Security Agreement, or arising under applicable law, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademarks to Assignor.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Assignor's expense, to cooperate with the Assignor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to provide the Assignor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release, relinquishment or discharge of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0852

F, and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent has the day of May, 2013.
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement
By: <u>Gresa litta</u>
Name: Teresa Petta Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	Mark	REGISTRATION DATE
3118141	AMERICAN CANYON EAGLE	7/18/2006
2659561	ARIZONA DAILY SUN	12/10/2002
2639764	FLAGSTAFF LIVE!	10/22/2002
2639765	INSIDE NAPA VALLEY	10/22/2002
2683717	SELMA ENTERPRISE	2/4/2003
2639773	THE KINGSBURG RECORDER	10/22/2002
2645880	THE LEMOORE ADVANCE	11/5/2002
2683714	THE NAPA VALLEY REGISTER	2/4/2003
2786223	THE PANTAGRAPH	11/25/2003

RECORDED: 05/02/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0854